	08-09-2	2004							
1	rm P1O-1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
	1028097	733	Attorney Docket No.: 81849.0052						
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.									
1. Add	Name of conveying party(ies): 7.28.54 Mutsumi URUSHIHATA ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and addr OLYMPUS COI 43-2, Hatagaya Shibuya-ku, Toi	RPORATION 2-chome,	g party(ies):	22278 U.S. PTO 29/210339				
	Execution Date: July 13, 2004								
		Additional name	e(s) & address	(es) attached? Yes N	10				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 292 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution $\frac{1}{2}$	10339 ution date of the applic	eation is:	July 13, 2004					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.	(s)						
	Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗌 Yes 🔯	No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Dariush G. Adli, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl ⊠ Enclosed		and patents involved: [1]	1				
	Los Angolos, on sour i	☐ Authorized	to be charged	to deposit account					
		8. Deposit accoun	t number:						
	i		50	0-1314					
	•	(Attach duplica	te copy of this	page if paying by deposit acc	ount)				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9.	Statement and signature.								
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dariush G. Adli Date: July 28, 2004								
OM	MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)								
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:									
	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450								
	`								

08/06/2004 HIGETACHE 00000159 29210339

d1 FC:8021

40.00 [

\\\LA - 72761/0300 - 210803 v1

PATENT REEL: 015647 FRAME: 0607

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Invent		Mutsumi	URUSHIHATA	(5)		
		(2)			(6)		
		(3)			(7)		
		(4)			(8)		
			considera	itions paid to each		and other good and valu the undersigned agree(s ver to	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	-	s Corporation	•		
(10)	Insert state of Incorporati Assignee			•			
(11)	Insert address of Assigne	e (11)	(hereinaft		ne Assignee) the entire	ku, Tokyo, Japan worldwide right, title and	,
(12)	Insert identification of Inv such as Title, Case Numb Foreign Application Numb	ber or	for which United Sta		nd all patent application	application for patent in the in foreign countries	1e
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	on July	13, 2004			
	The undersign continuing United States in connection with	and foreign a	pplications	for the above-id	entified invention and		
	The undersigned concerning this applicable in obtaining evidence a	cation or contin	nuation or	division thereof a		y interference which may the Assignee in every w	
	The undersign sary in connection with clarents.					rm any act which may l Industrial Property or simi	
United	The undersign States patent to the Assign		perform al	l affirmative acts w	hich may be necessar	y to obtain a grant of a va	lid
thereo	5) The undersign s Patents of the United S of to the said Assignee, as y the entire interest herein	States resulting s Assignee of	from said the entire	l application or an interest, and here	ny division or divisions by covenants that he	has (they have) full right	ns
YANG LANG PETER MATT neces:	RLACHER, Reg. No. 23,(, Reg. No. 38,690; ALFRE LEY, Reg. No. 33,940; M RSON, Reg. No. 36,238; HEW G. DYOR, Reg. No sary or desirable in order ocument.	009; WILLIAM ED A. D'ANDRI IICHAEL BYOF ; STEVEN K. b. 42,278, the to comply with	H. WRIGHEA, JR., RICK, Reg. BARTON, power to the rules	HT, Reg. No. 36,3 eg. No. 27,752; W. No. 34,131; CAF Reg. No. 36,445 insert on this assof the United State	12; DAVID LUBITZ, R ILLIAM J. KUBIDA, Re ROL W. BURTON, Re 5; SARAH S. O'ROUF ignment any further in es Patent and Tradema	eg. No. 29,664; STUART g. No. 35,465; STEVEN (RKE, Reg. No. 41,226; dentification which may bark Office for recordation	IG T. C. E.
Date:	Jul. 13,2004	Signature of Inv		Mutsumí tsumi URUSHIH	Urushihate	<u> </u>	
Date:		Signature of Inv					_
Date:		Signature of Inv	entor				_
Date:		Signature of Inv	entor				

\\\LA - 70999/510 - #76635 v1

PATENT REEL: 015647 FRAME: 0608